  OPS241 Datasheet
OPS-DS-001-G www.omnipresense.com  1
OPS241 Short Range Radar Sensor
Feature Set
• Doppler (OPS241-A) and FMCW (OPS241-B) radar
• 1-30m (3-98’) detection range
• Speed reporting up to 222 kph (138mph)
• Speed accurate to within ± 0.5%

  OPS241 Datasheet
OPS-DS-001-G www.omnipresense.com  11
Ordering Information
The full ordering part numbers for the OPS241 sensors are as listed in Table 8.  Please use this
part number when submitting orders.
Table 8. Ordering Information
Function Motion Speed Direction Signal
Magnitude
Range Part Number
Doppler Radar Yes Yes Yes Yes  OPS241-A-CW-RP
FMCW Radar    Yes Yes OPS241-B-FM-RP
FCC Notice and Liability Disclaimer
The OPS241 module is not FCC approved. They are designed to comply with FCC Part 15 Rules
and Regulations. They are not in a finished product form. They are strictly intended for experimental
purposes only. If you wish to use these modules in an actual product (a non-experimental capacity),
the module must first be designed into the product then the whole product must be approved by
the FCC. OmniPreSense Corporation is not responsible for special, incidental, or consequential
damages resulting from any breach of warranty, or under any legal theory, including lost profits,
downtime, goodwill, damage to or replacement of equipment or property,  and any costs of
recovering, reprogramming, or reproducing any data stored in or used with OmniPreSense
products.
If you need a module that does carry FCC/CE modular approval, please use the OPS242-A.
  OPS241 Datasheet
OPS-DS-001-G www.omnipresense.com  12
Revision History
Version Date Notes
A May 26, 2017 Initial release
B September 5, 2017 Added FCC notice
C December 26, 2017 Updated range detection information
D April 10, 2018 Correct mechanical design measurements in inches, added
measurements in mm.
E November 14, 2018 Added UART and simple interrupt interface information.
F February 26, 2019  Added pin information for J1, J3, J4, and J5.
G April 16, 2019 Added OPS241-B information and descriptions for range
reporting.